1. Overview
Phase 3 Connectors strive to make sure that customers are 100%
satisfied with our product. To do so we have written detailed
procedures to guide you through the steps of correctly assembling
and maintaining the product.
Due to the wide range of cable types available in today’s market,
to guarantee that an acceptable result is obtained when Powersafe
Connectors are terminated to cables, the process for the variety of

conductor’s stranding.
5. Fit the correct end sleeve or combination
of end sleeves  (see table right) over the
conductor strands. Take care  to ensure all
the wire strands are inside the end sleeve.
Cable Size
(mm2)
Reduction
Sleeve
Set Screw
Torque
Minimum
Cable
Jacket Strip
Length
25 R120...R25 10.5 Nm 33mm
35 R120...R35 10.5 Nm 33mm
50 R120...R50 10.5 Nm 33mm
70 R120...R70 10.5 Nm 33mm
95 R120...R95 10.5 Nm 33mm
120 R120 10.5 Nm 33mm
End Sleeve Selection Guide
Using the table above, select the appropriate reduction
sleeves and slide in sequence on to the exposed